=ORI 1-31-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C				
	et No. 236/054 PADEMARK OF	00910920				
	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attraction documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Paul W. MIKUS, Jay J. EUM, Dennis BUI, Gregory KELLY	2. Name and address of receiving party: ' Name: <u>ENDOCARE, INC.</u>				
		Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Zip:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name	Street Address: <u>7 Studebaker</u>				
	Other	City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92618</u>				
	Execution Date: October 30, 1998, November 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 						
۹.	Patent Application No(s). 09/152,557	B. Patent No(s).:				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jon W. Hallman</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
		☐ Enclosed				
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700					
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475				
		THIS SPACE				
€.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Jon	W. Hallman, Reg No. 42,622	Date: <u>November 13, 1998</u>				
	✓ Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet:7				
DMI	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detac	h this portion				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to:				
/19	No. ACT 1 MAL AAAAAA12 AB15257	tents and Trademarks Express Mail No. EL072338380US				
:58	BUX ASS	ignments EL072338360005				
	-	d to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,				

PATENT REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0474

OC-15035.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Paul W. MIKUS**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 109 Cottage Lane, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656; **Jay J. EUM**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5 Mistral, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656; **Dennis BUI**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2678 North Bentley Street, Orange, CA 92867; and **Gregory KELLY**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 28024 Marguerite Parkway, Unit G, Mission Viejo, CA 92692 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **"INSERTION DEVICE FOR STENTS & METHODS FOR USE"** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on September 14, 1998 and assigned **Serial No. 09/152,557**.

WHEREAS, ENDOCARE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 7 Studebaker, Irvine, CA 92618 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained there for in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said

1

invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and

PATENT REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0476 enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at _	Lake Forest	, California, this day
of <u>Neuman</u> , 1998.		àas
		PAUL W. MIKUS
STATE OF California)	
COUNTY OF Orange) ss.)	
On Nov. 5 1998	before me,	- Adrian Amosta-
Notary Public, personally appeared	PAUL W. MIKUS	personally known to me OR proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the person(s)	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to	me that he/she/thev	executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his	s/h er/thei r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



par Notary Public in and for

said County and State

Seal

			at i				F	Patent
WITI	NESS my ha	and at	Irvine		<u>,</u> Calif	ornia, this	30	day
of October	<u>-</u> , 1998.			JA JA	Y J. EU	J.M.	~	
STATE OF	California	1)) ss.					
COUNTY OF	Orange		_) 55.					
On <u>OctoBs</u> Notary Public, perso on the basis of satisf within instrument an authorized capacity() entity upon behalf of	actory evide d acknowle	ence to be t dged to me t by his/ه	he person(s) we that he/she/th f/their signature	vhose name ey execute re(s) on the	e(s) is/a d the sa instru	we subscribe ame in his∕h	d to the	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



236/054

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Seal

OC-13715.1

									Patent
	WITN	ESS my ha	nd at	IRVIN	E	, Ca	lifornia, this	30	day
of <u>errobe</u>	×	, 1998.							
					73				
				-		DEN	NIS BUI	······	
STATE OF _		California		_)					
COUNTY OF	7	Orange) ss.)					
On <u>Ø (</u>	TOBR	R 30,	1998	before	me, GANE	R.	ONEAL		7
Notary Public	, person	ally appear	red <u>DEN</u>	NIS BU	ersonal	ly know	w n to me OR	proved	l to me
on the basis of	f satisfac	tory evide	nce to be tl	he person	() whose na	me(s) i	s/are subscrib	bed to the	ne
within instrun	nent and	acknowled	lged to me	that he/s	e/they execu	ited the	same in his/	her/the	fr
authorized cap	pacity(ie	s), and that	: by his/her	/their sign	nature(s) on t	he inst	rument the pe	erson(s)	J, or the
entity upon be	ehalf of v	which the r	erson(s) ac	cted. exec	uted the inst	ument.			

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



236/054

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Seal

	236/054 Patent
WITNESS my hand at	-t
of <u>Uctober</u> , 1998.	GREGORY KELLY
STATE OF <u>California</u>)) ss.
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>GF</u> to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowledged to m	before me, <u><i>FENK R. ONEAL</i></u> , <u>REGORY KELLY</u> -personally known to me OR proved to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the the that he/sp/e/they executed the same in his/her/their er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



)/leal

Notary Public in and for said County and State

OC-13715.1

Seal

6

PATENT REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 11/16/1998